

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Andy Brown – Commercial Manager – BlueLight Commercial				
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	07855 983808				
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Andy.brown@bluelight.police.uk				
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision				
DATE RECEIVED:*	20/10/2022				
REF:* (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2022.100				

|--|--|--|

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

This decision is required to enter formal contract arrangements for Youth Work Training for the VCS.

The OPCC and NNVRU sought a provider to design, promote and deliver training for partners from the Voluntary and Community Sector (VCS) in Level 1 and accredited Level 2, and Level 3 Youth Work, to achieve the National Occupational Standards and improve the quality of youth provision provided by the VCS in Nottingham and Nottinghamshire.

Following an open tender process the recommended supplier is Base 51 who are a Locally based Third Sector Company for the initial contract term of October 2022 to March 2024 with the option to extend for up to a further two 12 month periods.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The value of the contract including extensions is £236,657 which comes in under the available budget of £245,000, a saving of £3,343 (3%).

Signature: Chief Finance Officer	REDACTED
Date:	20/10/2022

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

					т	T			
Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**			ic	Yes		No	\boxtimes		
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**									
DECISION:									
To award the contract to supplier Base 51 for the contract term									
OFFICER APPROVAL									
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.									
Signature: Chief Executive	()	S.M. Cooll							
Date:	20/	20/10/2022							
DECLARATION:									
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision, and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:									
The above request has my approval									
Signature: Nottinghamshire Poli & Crime Commission		CarolineHenry							
Date:		20/10/2022							

^{**} See guidance on non-public information